



\$~12

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ RC.REV. 45/2026, CM APPL. 8386/2026, CM APPL. 8387/2026
& CM APPL. 8388/2026

SH SUNIL KUMAR ALIAS CHANDAPetitioner

Through: Mr. Sanjeev Tyagi, Adv.
versus

SH AFZAL ELAHI & ANR.Respondents

Through: None.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT SHARMA

ORDER

% **23.03.2026**

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.
2. Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioner submits that the latter is in talks of negotiation with the respondents.
3. Accordingly, re-notify on 22.04.2026.

AMIT SHARMA, J

MARCH 23, 2026/kr/db