



\$~19

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **RC.REV. 45/2026 & CM APPL. 8386-88/2026**

SH SUNIL KUMAR ALIAS CHANDAPetitioner

Through: **Mr. Sanjeev Tyagi, Advocate.**

versus

SH AFZAL ELAHI & ANR.Respondents

Through: **Mr. Mohit Singh and Ms. Rajshree Singh, Advocates.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT SHARMA

ORDER

%

22.04.2026

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.
2. Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that the matter is still in the process of negotiation.
3. Learned counsel for the respondents refutes the same.
4. Re-notify on 15.09.2026.

AMIT SHARMA, J

APRIL 22, 2026/bsr/ns